

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.9432-9433/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2004 in LPA 289/2001 and dated 18/02/2005 in RA No.53/2005 in LPA No.289/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

V.K.SAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICAL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.C. Seth, Adv.

Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

respondent No.1 Issue notice. Learned counsel appearing for
e said respondent. appears on caveat and takes notice on behalf of th
Four

it. weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidav

with for the Issuance of notice to the other respondents is dispensed
time being.

ate. List the matters after summer vacation on a convenient d

ARDWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BH

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER